
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO:243
ANSWERED ON:05.12.2002
SETTING UP OF POWER PLANTS BY RAILWAYS
AKHILESH YADAV;RATILAL KALIDAS VARMA

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have constituted any Project Committee to study the techno −economic feasibility for setting up of power plants by railways;

(b) if so, whether the Committee has submitted its report; and

(c) if so, the outcome thereof and the action taken thereon?

Answer
MINISTER OF RAILWAYS (SHRI NITISH KUMAR)

(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) & (c) The Committee is yet to submit its report and on the basis of the report, appropriate action shall be taken.
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